[Commendation of Rebecca Silverberg for being honored as 12<sup>th</sup> Assembly District Woman of the Year.]

Resolution commending Rebecca Silverberg for being honored as 12<sup>th</sup> Assembly District Woman of the Year.

WHEREAS, San Francisco's own Rebecca Silverberg was honored last week in Sacramento by Assemblyman Kevin Shelley as Woman of the Year for the 12<sup>th</sup> Assembly District; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca has worked tirelessly in her Excelsior neighborhood and as Secretary to both the District 11 Council and the District 11 Democratic Club assisting other District 11 women leaders, Marry Harris and Claire Zvanski; and,

WHEREAS, Two years ago, Rebecca became chair of the 12<sup>th</sup> Assembly Democratic Caucus and lobbied delegates at the State Convention to bring Kevin Shelley's election reform legislation to the voters, who overwhelmingly approved the legislation this month as Proposition 41, by a 72% vote; and,

WHEREAS, Rebecca continues to be involved in women's issues, getting women candidates on the ballot and elected to public office, and serves on the Boards of the National Women's Political Caucus – SF and the Democratic Women's Forum, working with previous Woman of the Year honorees such as Jane Morrison; and,

WHEREAS, For those who know her best, her friendship is as valuable as the sterling efforts she has made for the City and for the District; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby commend and congratulate Rebecca Silverberg for the honor bestowed upon her, and wishes her as great success in her future endeavors as she has already clearly and impressively achieved.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	020504	Date Passed:
Resolution commethe Year.	ending Rebecc	a Silverberg for being honored as 12th Assembly District Woman of
April 8, 200	Ayes: 11 - A	pervisors — ADOPTED mmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, skin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 02050	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	APR 19	2002

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.